THE DATASHEET OF
PI74FCT245DTQE
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1 PS2012C             10/07/04
Pin Configuration
Inputs
OE T/R Outputs
L L Bus B Data to Bus A(2)

Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
PI74FCT245T Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Type
PI74FCT245TQ Q Blank 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT245TS S Blank 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT245ATH H A 20-pin SSOP
PI74FCT245ATL L A 20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT245ATS S A 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT245ATQ Q A 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT245CTH H C 20-pin SSOP
PI74FCT245CTL L C 20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT245CTS S C 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT245CTQ Q C 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT245DTQ Q D 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT245DTL L D 20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT245DTS S D 20-pin SOIC
7 PS2012C             10/07/04
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
PI74FCT245T
PI74FCT2245T(25 Ohm Series )
Octal BidirectionalTransceivers
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation   • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
PI74FCT2245T Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Type
PI74FCT2245TQ Q Blank 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT2245TS S Blank 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT2245ATH H A 20-pin SSOP
PI74FCT2245ATL L A 20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT2245ATS S A 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT2245ATQ Q A 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT2245CTH H C 20-pin SSOP
PI74FCT2245CTL L C 20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT2245CTS S C 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT2245CTQ Q C 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT2245DTS S D 20-pin SOIC
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View PI74FCT245DTQE on WIN SOURCE
Diodes Incorporated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management